

PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

No.PA/Khyber Pakhtunkhwa/Legis-I(R)/2014/ /3020 Dated Peshawar, the 2-2-/04/2014.

To,

The Secretary to Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Home & Tribal Affairs Department.

Subject: <u>JOINT RESOLUTION NO.526 ADOPTED BY THE PROVINCIAL ASSEMBLY</u>
<u>OF KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA</u>.

Dear Sir/Madam,

I am directed to say that the Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa in its sitting held on 18-04-2014 has unanimously passed the following Resolution No. 526 moved by Mr. Shah Ram Khan, Provincial Minister, Mr. Zia Ullah Afridi, Provincial Minister, Mr. Mushtaq Ahmad Ghani, Provincial Minister, Mr. Shah Hussain Khan, Mr. Jafar Shah, Mr. Abdul Sattar Khan, Mr. Munawar Khan Advocate, Mr. Muzafar Said, Mr. Jamshid Khan, Mr. Ahmad Khan Bahadar and Mst: Nighat Orakzai, Members Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa.

مشتركمقرارداد

یہ اسمبلی صوبائی حکومت سے سفارش کرتی ہے کہ وہ وفاقی حکومت سے اس امر کی سفارش کرے کہ جس طرح ایم این ایز اور سیکرٹری صاحبان کو بلیو پاسپورٹ (Blue Passport) جاری کئے جس طرح ایم این ایز اور سیکرٹری صاحبان کو بلیو پاسپورٹ (20 اور گریڈ 21 کے صوبائی جاتے ہیں اس طرح صوبائی اسمبلی خیبر پختو نخوا کے تمام ممبران، گریڈ 20 اور گریڈ 21 کے صوبائی اسمبلی کے افسران کو بھی بلیو پاسپورٹ (Blue Passport) جاری کئے جائیں۔

Yours faithfully,

(AMJAD ALI) Assistant Secretary-IX

Provincial Assembly of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa